

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/02/2017 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF 6235(00)01 (PCN 03H2)	Hughes	Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x4' Precast BC)
2.	BRO 8002(01) (PCN 00G7)	Aurora	Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x9' CIP RCBC)
3.	P TAPU(05) (PCN 04U6)	Meade	Sidewalk Construction
4.	NH-PP 0014(212)413 (PCN 05CM)	Brookings	Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades
# 5.	P 0020(130)295, P 0037(132)157 (PCN 03TW, 03TX)	Faulk, Spink	Scour Protection & Column Repair

5 - Rejected by Transportation Commission

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03H2
 Project No: BRF 6235(00)01
 Project Location: Structure 3.3 miles west & 11.2 miles south of Harrold on 318 Ave over a creek
 SN 33-380-125
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x4' Precast BC)
 County: Hughes

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,677.89	\$17,677.89	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	2.000	Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
5	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	116.000	CuYd	\$4.55	\$527.80	\$10.00	\$1,160.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	632.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$3,318.00	\$6.00	\$3,792.00
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	28.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$10.00	\$280.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	52.000	CuYd	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00
11	560E2070	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$735.61	\$33,838.06	\$800.00	\$36,800.00
12	560E2071	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$4,830.00	\$300.00	\$13,800.00
13	560E3070	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
14	560E3071	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	114.000	SqFt	\$4.10	\$467.40	\$4.00	\$456.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap	70.000	Ton	\$45.88	\$3,211.60	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
19	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	6.000	Lb	\$46.17	\$277.02	\$42.00	\$252.00
20	731E0100	Fertilizing	450.000	Lb	\$1.06	\$477.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
21	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	210.000	Ft	\$6.25	\$1,312.50	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
23	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	390.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$2,047.50	\$3.00	\$1,170.00
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	27.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$1.00	\$27.00
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	98.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$0.98	\$0.25	\$24.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 03H2

Project No: BRF 6235(00)01

Project Location: Structure 3.3 miles west & 11.2 miles south of Harrold on 318 Ave over a creek

SN 33-380-125

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x4' Precast BC)

County: Hughes

10/25/2017

Page 2 of 6

Bidder:

A-G-E Corporation

Bidder:

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	113.000	SqYd	\$3.49	\$394.37	\$5.00	\$565.00

Total Bid Amount

\$101,296.39

\$117,616.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03H2
 Project No: BRF 6235(00)01
 Project Location: Structure 3.3 miles west & 11.2 miles south of Harrold on 318 Ave over a creek
 SN 33-380-125
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x4' Precast BC)
 County: Hughes

Bidder:
 Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc.

Bidder:
 VANDERPOL DRAGLINE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00
2	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
4	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
5	110E1640	Remove Granular Material	116.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$1,276.00	\$10.00	\$1,160.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	632.000	CuYd	\$14.00	\$8,848.00	\$17.00	\$10,744.00
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	28.000	CuYd	\$41.00	\$1,148.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	52.000	CuYd	\$74.50	\$3,874.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00
11	560E2070	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$921.00	\$42,366.00	\$860.00	\$39,560.00
12	560E2071	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$650.00	\$29,900.00
13	560E3070	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00
14	560E3071	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	114.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$5.00	\$570.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
17	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$124.21	\$745.26	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap	70.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00
19	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	6.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00
20	731E0100	Fertilizing	450.000	Lb	\$1.10	\$495.00	\$1.20	\$540.00
21	732E0100	Mulching	1.000	Ton	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	210.000	Ft	\$5.20	\$1,092.00	\$5.70	\$1,197.00
23	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	390.000	Ft	\$4.80	\$1,872.00	\$4.40	\$1,716.00
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	27.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	98.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$2.00	\$196.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03H2
 Project No: BRF 6235(00)01
 Project Location: Structure 3.3 miles west & 11.2 miles south of Harrold on 318 Ave over a creek
 SN 33-380-125
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x4' Precast BC)
 County: Hughes

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

10/25/2017

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump		2.000 Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
3	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
4	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign		6.000 Each	\$15.00	\$90.00		
5	110E1640	Remove Granular Material		116.000 CuYd	\$20.00	\$2,320.00		
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		632.000 CuYd	\$25.00	\$15,800.00		
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil		1.000 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
9	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert		28.000 CuYd	\$50.00	\$1,400.00		
10	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut		52.000 CuYd	\$50.00	\$2,600.00		
11	560E2070	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish		46.000 Ft	\$820.00	\$37,720.00		
12	560E2071	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install		46.000 Ft	\$1,000.00	\$46,000.00		
13	560E3070	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00		
14	560E3071	2-8'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install		2.000 Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		114.000 SqFt	\$5.50	\$627.00		
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		
17	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided		6.000 Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap		70.000 Ton	\$80.00	\$5,600.00		
19	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture		6.000 Lb	\$52.00	\$312.00		
20	731E0100	Fertilizing		450.000 Lb	\$6.50	\$2,925.00		
21	732E0100	Mulching		1.000 Ton	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle		210.000 Ft	\$7.25	\$1,522.50		
23	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence		390.000 Ft	\$6.25	\$2,437.50		
24	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence		27.000 CuYd	\$1.50	\$40.50		
25	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence		98.000 Ft	\$1.00	\$98.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 03H2
 Project No: BRF 6235(00)01
 Project Location: Structure 3.3 miles west & 11.2 miles south of Harrold on 318 Ave over a creek
 SN 33-380-125
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-8'x4' Precast BC)
 County: Hughes

Bidder:
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	113.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$1,695.00		

Total Bid Amount \$212,687.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 00G7

Project No: BRO 8002(01)

Project Location: County Road 11.6 miles south & 2 west of White Lake

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x9' CIP RCBC)

County: Aurora

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

10/25/2017

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$49,830.00	\$49,830.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$6,215.00	\$6,215.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	552.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$314.64	\$0.01	\$5.52
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	777.000	CuYd	\$9.05	\$7,031.85	\$8.05	\$6,254.85
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,842.000	CuYd	\$11.30	\$20,814.60	\$15.20	\$27,998.40
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	194.000	CuYd	\$16.95	\$3,288.30	\$15.00	\$2,910.00
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	111.000	CuYd	\$40.75	\$4,523.25	\$35.00	\$3,885.00
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	490.000	CuYd	\$100.05	\$49,024.50	\$78.00	\$38,220.00
12	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	251.100	CuYd	\$735.00	\$184,558.50	\$740.00	\$185,814.00
13	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	48,272.000	Lb	\$1.05	\$50,685.60	\$1.14	\$55,030.08
14	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$28.25	\$113.00	\$104.00	\$416.00
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	141.000	SqFt	\$4.55	\$641.55	\$4.20	\$592.20
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00
17	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$130.00	\$780.00
18	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	350.000	Ton	\$36.20	\$12,670.00	\$52.20	\$18,270.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	615.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,460.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00
22	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	30.000	CuYd	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
23	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	307.000	Ft	\$3.39	\$1,040.73	\$0.01	\$3.07
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	480.000	SqYd	\$5.65	\$2,712.00	\$5.20	\$2,496.00

Total Bid Amount

\$420,543.52

\$453,420.42

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 00G7

Project No: BRO 8002(01)

Project Location: County Road 11.6 miles south & 2 west of White Lake

Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x9' CIP RCBC)

County: Aurora

Bidder:
Journey Group Companies

10/25/2017

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$160,589.78	\$160,589.78		
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$7,604.85	\$7,604.85		
3	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00		
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	552.000	Ft	\$0.65	\$358.80		
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	777.000	CuYd	\$10.39	\$8,073.03		
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,842.000	CuYd	\$12.98	\$23,909.16		
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	194.000	CuYd	\$19.47	\$3,777.18		
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,544.08	\$4,544.08		
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$15,015.39	\$15,015.39		
10	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	111.000	CuYd	\$26.00	\$2,886.00		
11	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	490.000	CuYd	\$80.52	\$39,454.80		
12	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	251.100	CuYd	\$912.25	\$229,065.98		
13	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	48,272.000	Lb	\$1.85	\$89,303.20		
14	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$129.83	\$519.32		
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	141.000	SqFt	\$5.19	\$731.79		
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,560.61	\$3,560.61		
17	634E0260	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided	6.000	Each	\$162.29	\$973.74		
18	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$162.29	\$324.58		
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	350.000	Ton	\$56.21	\$19,673.50		
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,596.62	\$2,596.62		
21	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	615.000	Ft	\$4.54	\$2,792.10		
22	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	30.000	CuYd	\$6.49	\$194.70		
23	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	307.000	Ft	\$3.89	\$1,194.23		
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	480.000	SqYd	\$2.59	\$1,243.20		

Total Bid Amount

\$624,786.64

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 04U6

Project No: P TAPU(05)

Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.

Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction

County: Meade

Bidder:
HIGHMARK, INC

10/25/2017

Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	19.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$32.00	\$608.00
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	843.000	Ft	\$3.85	\$3,245.55	\$3.00	\$2,529.00
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	77.000	SqYd	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$770.00
7	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	73.300	SqYd	\$30.00	\$2,199.00	\$30.00	\$2,199.00
8	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	519.300	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,557.90	\$20.00	\$10,386.00
9	110E1690	Remove Sediment	20.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.80	\$736.00
10	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
11	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.20	\$72.00
12	110E7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	566.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,981.00	\$4.00	\$2,264.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,686.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$13,488.00	\$9.50	\$16,017.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	34.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$44.00	\$1,496.00
15	120E2000	Undercutting	90.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.20	\$918.00
16	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	740.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$40.50	\$29,970.00
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	260E1010	Base Course	114.800	Ton	\$21.00	\$2,410.80	\$30.00	\$3,444.00
19	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	65.000	Ton	\$21.00	\$1,365.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
20	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	52.400	Ton	\$300.00	\$15,720.00	\$312.50	\$16,375.00
21	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	73.300	SqYd	\$70.00	\$5,131.00	\$70.00	\$5,131.00
22	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	118.000	Ft	\$9.65	\$1,138.70	\$11.00	\$1,298.00
23	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	118.000	Ft	\$14.50	\$1,711.00	\$39.00	\$4,602.00
24	450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	18.000	Ft	\$11.75	\$211.50	\$14.00	\$252.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 04U6

Project No: P TAPU(05)

Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.

Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction

County: Meade

Bidder:
HIGHMARK, INC

10/25/2017

Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	450E4750	15" CMP, Install		18.000 Ft	\$14.50	\$261.00	\$51.00	\$918.00
26	450E5005	15" CMP Elbow, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$196.00	\$196.00
27	450E5006	15" CMP Elbow, Install		1.000 Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$576.00	\$576.00
28	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish		3.000 Each	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$322.00	\$966.00
29	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install		3.000 Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$412.00	\$1,236.00
30	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish		6.000 Each	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$93.00	\$558.00
31	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install		6.000 Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$412.00	\$2,472.00
32	450E5207	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$109.00	\$109.00
33	450E5208	15" CMP Flared End, Install		1.000 Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$576.00	\$576.00
34	450E5499	15" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish		660.000 Ft	\$14.00	\$9,240.00	\$16.40	\$10,824.00
35	450E5500	15" CMP Arch, Install		660.000 Ft	\$14.50	\$9,570.00	\$35.00	\$23,100.00
36	450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish		190.000 Ft	\$16.00	\$3,040.00	\$19.00	\$3,610.00
37	450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install		190.000 Ft	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$36.70	\$6,973.00
38	450E5708	15" CMP Arch Elbow, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$221.00	\$221.00
39	450E5709	15" CMP Arch Elbow, Install		1.000 Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$576.00	\$576.00
40	450E5710	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$267.00	\$267.00
41	450E5711	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Install		1.000 Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$576.00	\$576.00
42	450E5800	15" CMP Arch Flared End, Furnish		25.000 Each	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
43	450E5801	15" CMP Arch Flared End, Install		25.000 Each	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
44	450E5902	18" CMP Arch Sloped End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$155.00	\$310.00
45	450E5903	18" CMP Arch Sloped End, Install		2.000 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$460.50	\$921.00
46	450E6006	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish		4.000 Each	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
47	450E6007	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install		4.000 Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$618.00	\$2,472.00
48	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete		2.400 CuYd	\$200.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$2,304.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 04U6

Project No: P TAPU(05)

Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.

Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction

County: Meade

Bidder:
HIGHMARK, INC

10/25/2017

Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	7.500	CuYd	\$150.00	\$1,125.00	\$210.00	\$1,575.00
50	470E0020	Pipe Handrail	17.400	Ft	\$375.00	\$6,525.00	\$30.00	\$522.00
51	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	209.000	Lb	\$20.00	\$4,180.00	\$2.00	\$418.00
52	530E0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	474.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$18,960.00	\$116.00	\$54,984.00
53	530E0310	Special Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	401.000	SqFt	\$51.00	\$20,451.00	\$65.00	\$26,065.00
54	620E0120	Type 2s Right-of-Way Fence	393.000	Ft	\$2.90	\$1,139.70	\$7.00	\$2,751.00
55	620E1020	2 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$306.00	\$1,224.00
56	621E0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	336.000	Ft	\$9.75	\$3,276.00	\$18.00	\$6,048.00
57	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	64.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$27.00	\$1,728.00
58	632E2024	4"x8" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	4.000	Each	\$29.50	\$118.00	\$32.00	\$128.00
59	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	43.800	SqFt	\$20.50	\$897.90	\$20.00	\$876.00
60	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	180.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$63.00	\$0.30	\$54.00
61	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	1,137.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,274.00	\$2.00	\$2,274.00
62	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$4,838.00	\$24.19	\$4,838.00
63	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	382.000	SqFt	\$3.40	\$1,298.80	\$4.00	\$1,528.00
64	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
65	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$184.00	\$552.00
66	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	14.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$336.00	\$65.00	\$910.00
67	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	5.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$120.00	\$53.20	\$266.00
68	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	13,077.000	SqFt	\$6.50	\$85,000.50	\$7.00	\$91,539.00
69	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	2,546.000	SqFt	\$8.50	\$21,641.00	\$9.00	\$22,914.00
70	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	134.000	SqFt	\$56.50	\$7,571.00	\$37.00	\$4,958.00
71	700E0110	Class A Riprap	61.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$54.00	\$3,294.00
72	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	504.000	Lb	\$12.00	\$6,048.00	\$13.00	\$6,552.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 04U6

Project No: P TAPU(05)

Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.

Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction

County: Meade

Bidder:
HIGHMARK, INC

10/25/2017

Page 4 of 8

Bidder:
TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	731E0100	Fertilizing	2,448.000	Lb	\$1.75	\$4,284.00	\$2.00	\$4,896.00
74	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	2.500	Ton	\$3,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,750.00
75	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	1,496.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$4,488.00	\$3.00	\$4,488.00
76	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	410.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,870.00	\$6.10	\$2,501.00
77	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	1,604.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$2,005.00	\$0.50	\$802.00
78	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	230.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.10	\$1,403.00
79	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$6.10	\$366.00
80	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$123.00	\$123.00
81	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	158.000	SqYd	\$2.25	\$355.50	\$8.50	\$1,343.00
82	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	9.000	Each	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$233.00	\$2,097.00
83	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$306.00	\$306.00

Total Bid Amount

\$459,608.85

\$484,611.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 04U6

Project No: P TAPU(05)

Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.

Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction

County: Meade

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills Materials Co.

10/25/2017

Page 5 of 8

Bidder:

COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	19.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$323.00	\$35.50	\$674.50
5	110E0600	Remove Fence	843.000	Ft	\$3.55	\$2,992.65	\$3.00	\$2,529.00
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	77.000	SqYd	\$7.70	\$592.90	\$10.70	\$823.90
7	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	73.300	SqYd	\$9.40	\$689.02	\$64.00	\$4,691.20
8	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	519.300	SqYd	\$12.25	\$6,361.43	\$64.00	\$33,235.20
9	110E1690	Remove Sediment	20.000	CuYd	\$31.50	\$630.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
10	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$0.85	\$68.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
11	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$66.00	\$1.20	\$72.00
12	110E7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	566.000	Ft	\$3.20	\$1,811.20	\$4.50	\$2,547.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,686.000	CuYd	\$16.35	\$27,566.10	\$25.00	\$42,150.00
14	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	34.000	CuYd	\$36.20	\$1,230.80	\$34.00	\$1,156.00
15	120E2000	Undercutting	90.000	CuYd	\$18.55	\$1,669.50	\$17.75	\$1,597.50
16	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	740.000	CuYd	\$8.45	\$6,253.00	\$6.50	\$4,810.00
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$59,200.00	\$59,200.00
18	260E1010	Base Course	114.800	Ton	\$40.35	\$4,632.18	\$37.00	\$4,247.60
19	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	65.000	Ton	\$38.70	\$2,515.50	\$40.00	\$2,600.00
20	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	52.400	Ton	\$250.00	\$13,100.00	\$302.00	\$15,824.80
21	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	73.300	SqYd	\$89.35	\$6,549.36	\$68.50	\$5,021.05
22	450E4739	12" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	118.000	Ft	\$10.15	\$1,197.70	\$12.70	\$1,498.60
23	450E4740	12" CMP, Install	118.000	Ft	\$28.80	\$3,398.40	\$35.50	\$4,189.00
24	450E4749	15" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	18.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$252.00	\$14.25	\$256.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 04U6

Project No: P TAPU(05)

Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.

Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction

County: Meade

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills Materials Co.

10/25/2017

Page 6 of 8

Bidder:

COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	450E4750	15" CMP, Install		18.000 Ft	\$31.45	\$566.10	\$41.50	\$747.00
26	450E5005	15" CMP Elbow, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$161.00	\$161.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
27	450E5006	15" CMP Elbow, Install		1.000 Each	\$234.00	\$234.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
28	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish		3.000 Each	\$233.00	\$699.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
29	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install		3.000 Each	\$251.00	\$753.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00
30	450E5203	12" CMP Flared End, Furnish		6.000 Each	\$77.00	\$462.00	\$95.00	\$570.00
31	450E5204	12" CMP Flared End, Install		6.000 Each	\$251.00	\$1,506.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
32	450E5207	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
33	450E5208	15" CMP Flared End, Install		1.000 Each	\$251.00	\$251.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
34	450E5499	15" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish		660.000 Ft	\$15.20	\$10,032.00	\$17.85	\$11,781.00
35	450E5500	15" CMP Arch, Install		660.000 Ft	\$23.40	\$15,444.00	\$41.50	\$27,390.00
36	450E5509	18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish		190.000 Ft	\$17.45	\$3,315.50	\$20.25	\$3,847.50
37	450E5510	18" CMP Arch, Install		190.000 Ft	\$24.40	\$4,636.00	\$49.75	\$9,452.50
38	450E5708	15" CMP Arch Elbow, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$182.00	\$182.00	\$335.00	\$335.00
39	450E5709	15" CMP Arch Elbow, Install		1.000 Each	\$234.00	\$234.00	\$237.00	\$237.00
40	450E5710	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Furnish		1.000 Each	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$357.00	\$357.00
41	450E5711	18" CMP Arch Elbow, Install		1.000 Each	\$234.00	\$234.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
42	450E5800	15" CMP Arch Flared End, Furnish		25.000 Each	\$97.00	\$2,425.00	\$97.00	\$2,425.00
43	450E5801	15" CMP Arch Flared End, Install		25.000 Each	\$251.00	\$6,275.00	\$178.00	\$4,450.00
44	450E5902	18" CMP Arch Sloped End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
45	450E5903	18" CMP Arch Sloped End, Install		2.000 Each	\$251.00	\$502.00	\$180.00	\$360.00
46	450E6006	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish		4.000 Each	\$181.00	\$724.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
47	450E6007	18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install		4.000 Each	\$251.00	\$1,004.00	\$166.00	\$664.00
48	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete		2.400 CuYd	\$1,008.00	\$2,419.20	\$1,600.00	\$3,840.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 04U6

Project No: P TAPU(05)

Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.

Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction

County: Meade

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills Materials Co.

10/25/2017

Page 7 of 8

Bidder:

COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	7.500	CuYd	\$213.00	\$1,597.50	\$504.00	\$3,780.00
50	470E0020	Pipe Handrail	17.400	Ft	\$170.00	\$2,958.00	\$133.00	\$2,314.20
51	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	209.000	Lb	\$2.10	\$438.90	\$2.80	\$585.20
52	530E0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	474.000	SqFt	\$120.00	\$56,880.00	\$118.00	\$55,932.00
53	530E0310	Special Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	401.000	SqFt	\$72.25	\$28,972.25	\$84.00	\$33,684.00
54	620E0120	Type 2s Right-of-Way Fence	393.000	Ft	\$2.65	\$1,041.45	\$6.50	\$2,554.50
55	620E1020	2 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$92.00	\$368.00	\$296.00	\$1,184.00
56	621E0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	336.000	Ft	\$8.80	\$2,956.80	\$17.50	\$5,880.00
57	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	64.000	Ft	\$23.10	\$1,478.40	\$26.00	\$1,664.00
58	632E2024	4"x8" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	4.000	Each	\$27.30	\$109.20	\$31.00	\$124.00
59	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	43.800	SqFt	\$18.90	\$827.82	\$21.50	\$941.70
60	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	180.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$54.00	\$0.30	\$54.00
61	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	1,137.000	Ft	\$1.85	\$2,103.45	\$2.10	\$2,387.70
62	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$4,838.00	\$24.19	\$4,838.00
63	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	382.000	SqFt	\$3.15	\$1,203.30	\$3.60	\$1,375.20
64	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
65	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	3.000	Each	\$157.50	\$472.50	\$178.00	\$534.00
66	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	14.000	Ft	\$69.00	\$966.00	\$32.00	\$448.00
67	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	5.000	Ft	\$56.00	\$280.00	\$32.00	\$160.00
68	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	13,077.000	SqFt	\$7.95	\$103,962.15	\$6.00	\$78,462.00
69	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	2,546.000	SqFt	\$9.10	\$23,168.60	\$6.75	\$17,185.50
70	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	134.000	SqFt	\$38.85	\$5,205.90	\$43.00	\$5,762.00
71	700E0110	Class A Riprap	61.000	Ton	\$75.00	\$4,575.00	\$88.00	\$5,368.00
72	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	504.000	Lb	\$14.55	\$7,333.20	\$12.50	\$6,300.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04U6
Project No: P TAPU(05)
Project Location: Black Hawk on the south side of W Elm St from Short St to Seeaire St, on the east side of Seeaire St from W Elm St to Oak Ct and along Peaceful Pines Road from Seeaire St west 783 feet.
Desc of Construction: Sidewalk Construction
County: Meade

Bidder:
Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills
Materials Co.

Bidder:
COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA
COMPLETE CONTRACTING

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73	731E0100	Fertilizing	2,448.000	Lb	\$1.40	\$3,427.20	\$1.60	\$3,916.80
74	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	2.500	Ton	\$1,627.50	\$4,068.75	\$1,850.00	\$4,625.00
75	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	1,496.000	SqYd	\$2.55	\$3,814.80	\$2.90	\$4,338.40
76	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	410.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$2,152.50	\$6.00	\$2,460.00
77	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	1,604.000	Ft	\$0.45	\$721.80	\$0.50	\$802.00
78	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	230.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$1,207.50	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
79	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	60.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$315.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
80	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
81	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	158.000	SqYd	\$4.20	\$663.60	\$12.00	\$1,896.00
82	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	9.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00
83	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$300.00	\$300.00

Total Bid Amount

\$539,880.10

\$598,851.05

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05CM

Project No: NH-PP 0014(212)413

Project Location: US14 & Caspian Ave Intersection in Volga, RCP&E Railroad

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades

County: Brookings

Bidder:
Efraimson Electric Inc

10/25/2017

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
Muth Electric, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$21,360.00	\$21,360.00	\$51,821.00	\$51,821.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	17.000	Ft	\$12.50	\$212.50	\$10.00	\$170.00
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	29.100	SqYd	\$7.50	\$218.25	\$25.00	\$727.50
4	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	161.800	SqYd	\$10.00	\$1,618.00	\$25.00	\$4,045.00
5	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	40.700	SqYd	\$7.50	\$305.25	\$25.00	\$1,017.50
6	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	3.000	Each	\$312.00	\$936.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	600.000	CuYd	\$15.63	\$9,378.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	206.800	Ton	\$20.63	\$4,266.28	\$35.00	\$7,238.00
11	380E0050	8" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	219.500	SqYd	\$82.80	\$18,174.60	\$90.00	\$19,755.00
12	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	29.800	SqYd	\$151.80	\$4,523.64	\$150.00	\$4,470.00
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	66.000	Each	\$14.38	\$949.08	\$12.00	\$792.00
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	113.000	Each	\$23.23	\$2,624.99	\$18.00	\$2,034.00
15	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	36.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$12.00	\$432.00
16	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	14.000	Ft	\$37.50	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$420.00
17	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	14.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00
18	450E0222	60" RCP Class 2, Furnish	8.000	Ft	\$133.75	\$1,070.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
19	450E0230	60" RCP, Install	8.000	Ft	\$93.75	\$750.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
20	450E0700	RCP Tee, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
21	450E0701	RCP Tee, Install	1.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
22	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	60.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
23	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	60.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
24	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	3.000	Each	\$343.75	\$1,031.25	\$300.00	\$900.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05CM

Project No: NH-PP 0014(212)413

Project Location: US14 & Caspian Ave Intersection in Volga, RCP&E Railroad

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades

County: Brookings

Bidder:
Eframson Electric Inc

10/25/2017

Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
Muth Electric, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	632E1320	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	54.800	SqFt	\$90.50	\$4,959.40	\$62.00	\$3,397.60
28	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	28.000	SqFt	\$86.65	\$2,426.20	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
29	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	100.000	Ft	\$3.45	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
30	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	520.000	Ft	\$20.70	\$10,764.00	\$18.00	\$9,360.00
31	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	100.000	Ft	\$1.15	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
32	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	520.000	Ft	\$6.90	\$3,588.00	\$6.00	\$3,120.00
33	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$1,209.50	\$24.19	\$1,209.50
34	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	276.200	SqFt	\$3.45	\$952.89	\$3.00	\$828.60
35	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,740.00	\$8,740.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
36	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	4.000	Each	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
37	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
38	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	10.000	Each	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
39	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	150.000	Ft	\$2.30	\$345.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
40	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	10.000	Each	\$345.00	\$3,450.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
41	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	10.000	Each	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
42	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$3,680.00	\$7,360.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
43	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Req	2.000	Each	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	634E2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	1.000	LS	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
45	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	1.000	Each	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
46	634E3100	Reset Traffic Control Barrier End Protection	2.000	Each	\$287.00	\$574.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
47	635E2130	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	1.000	Each	\$11,515.00	\$11,515.00	\$10,070.00	\$10,070.00
48	635E2145	Signal Pole with 45' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	2.000	Each	\$12,660.00	\$25,320.00	\$11,205.00	\$22,410.00
49	635E2160	Signal Pole with 60' Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	1.000	Each	\$15,596.00	\$15,596.00	\$14,270.00	\$14,270.00
50	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	4.000	Each	\$1,087.00	\$4,348.00	\$961.00	\$3,844.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05CM

Project No: NH-PP 0014(212)413

Project Location: US14 & Caspian Ave Intersection in Volga, RCP&E Railroad

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades

County: Brookings

Bidder:
Efraimson Electric Inc

10/25/2017

Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
Muth Electric, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	635E4010	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	4.000	Each	\$730.00	\$2,920.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
52	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	13.000	Each	\$794.00	\$10,322.00	\$815.00	\$10,595.00
53	635E4040	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	4.000	Each	\$1,055.00	\$4,220.00	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00
54	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	56.000	Ft	\$203.00	\$11,368.00	\$255.00	\$14,280.00
55	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00
56	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	3.000	Each	\$806.00	\$2,418.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00
57	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$1,417.00	\$1,417.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
58	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$1,431.00	\$1,431.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00
59	635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	1.000	Each	\$19,248.00	\$19,248.00	\$17,365.00	\$17,365.00
60	635E5500	Meter Socket	1.000	Each	\$376.00	\$376.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
61	635E5515	Battery Backup System for Traffic Signal	1.000	Each	\$7,984.00	\$7,984.00	\$8,140.00	\$8,140.00
62	635E5520	Video Detection System	1.000	Each	\$16,411.00	\$16,411.00	\$16,930.00	\$16,930.00
63	635E5580	LED Blankout Sign	2.000	Each	\$4,287.00	\$8,574.00	\$4,140.00	\$8,280.00
64	635E5880	Accessible Pedestrian Signal	8.000	Each	\$1,058.00	\$8,464.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
65	635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8.000	Each	\$660.00	\$5,280.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00
66	635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8.000	Each	\$517.00	\$4,136.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00
67	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8.000	Each	\$64.00	\$512.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
68	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	790.000	Ft	\$4.30	\$3,397.00	\$5.00	\$3,950.00
69	635E8150	5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	25.000	Ft	\$20.25	\$506.25	\$8.60	\$215.00
70	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	330.000	Ft	\$14.15	\$4,669.50	\$12.00	\$3,960.00
71	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	415.000	Ft	\$1.45	\$601.75	\$1.00	\$415.00
72	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	1,685.000	Ft	\$1.06	\$1,786.10	\$0.70	\$1,179.50
73	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	2,330.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,165.00	\$0.40	\$932.00
74	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	2,150.000	Ft	\$0.91	\$1,956.50	\$0.90	\$1,935.00
75	635E9505	5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	275.000	Ft	\$1.05	\$288.75	\$1.00	\$275.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 05CM

Project No: NH-PP 0014(212)413

Project Location: US14 & Caspian Ave Intersection in Volga, RCP&E Railroad

Desc of Construction: Traffic Signal & ADA Curb Ramp Upgrades

County: Brookings

Bidder:
Eframson Electric Inc

10/25/2017

Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
Muth Electric, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,105.000	Ft	\$1.52	\$1,679.60	\$1.20	\$1,326.00
77	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	805.000	Ft	\$3.12	\$2,511.60	\$3.30	\$2,656.50
78	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	260.000	Ft	\$2.23	\$579.80	\$1.60	\$416.00
79	635E9900	Video Cable	805.000	Ft	\$2.36	\$1,899.80	\$2.00	\$1,610.00
80	650E1080	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	208.000	Ft	\$47.15	\$9,807.20	\$30.00	\$6,240.00
81	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,185.000	SqFt	\$7.50	\$8,887.50	\$8.00	\$9,480.00
82	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	496.000	SqFt	\$8.41	\$4,171.36	\$9.00	\$4,464.00
83	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	60.000	SqFt	\$75.90	\$4,554.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
84	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
85	734E0160	20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$6.67	\$2,001.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
86	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,490.00	\$5,490.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
87	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	48.000	Ft	\$99.52	\$4,776.96	\$50.00	\$2,400.00

Total Bid Amount

\$361,746.00

\$374,710.70

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 08/02/2017

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 03TW, 03TX

Project No: P 0020(130)295, P 0037(132)157

Project Location: SD20, 0.8 miles south of SD45N over a Creek, & 3.3 miles east of the Faulk Co

Line over Snake Creek; SD37 - Str. 6 miles S of US212 over a creek

Desc of Construction: Scour Protection & Column Repair

County: Faulk, Spink

10/25/2017

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission				